
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Cathal  

Axel 

Hayden 

Ellie-May 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Toby and Iyla 
Columbia: Emma 
Voyager: Akai and Joshua 
Atlantis: Phoebe and TJ 
Challenger: Hayden and Ellie 
Endeavour: Bailey 

11 – 15 Feb Focus Week - Diversity 

Tue 12 Feb  Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Thu 14 Feb Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Fri 15 Feb  Challenger Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term Three  

Mon 25 Feb  First Day of Term Four 

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections 

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop – “Read with me” 2:30pm 

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day 

  Voyager Assembly: 9am 

Fri 22 Mar Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Fri 29 Mar Mothers Day Market 

  Endeavour Assembly: 9am 

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four 

Tue 23 Apr First Day of Term Five 

Tue 30 Apr Discovery Workshop – Learn with Me: 2:30pm 

Fri 10 May Year 5 Kent Test and Residential Meeting: 

  3:10pm 

13-17 May KS2 SATs Week 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 

  New Intake Meeting 

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

  Mini-Festival  3-6pm 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Swimming Dates: 

01/3/19 — Atlantis Y3  26/4/19—Endeavour 
08/3/19 — Atlantis Y3  3/5/19—Endeavour 
15/3/19 —Atlantis Y3               10/5/19—Endeavour 
22/3/19 — Atlantis Y3               17/5/19—Endeavour 
29/3/19 — Atlantis Y3               24/5/19—Endeavour 
05/4/19 —  Atlantis Y3   
 

PTA Event Dates: 

15 March Quiz 7pm—7.30pm start 
29 March Mothers Day Market—during school day 
4 April Easter Hunt 3.10pm start  
14 May Film Night 3.10 - 5.00pm 
5 July Summer Fayre 3.10pm start 

Forest School Sessions: 

Monday—PM—Discovery 

Tuesday PM - Challenger 

Thursday AM - Columbia 

Friday AM - Voyager, Endeavour and then Atlantis PM 

 

TEAM POINTS— Weekly 

Tilmanstone -  22 (841)  Chislet -  72 (849) 

Snowdown -   21 (966)  Betteshanger -  61 -(1149) 

Extra Curricular Clubs.  

No clubs this week—New club letters will be sent home next 

term. 



Monday 11 February 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Clubs 

 

A reminder that there are no clubs taking place this week as 

it is the last week of term.  A letter will come home to      

parents in the first week of the new term detailing the clubs 

on offer for term 4.  This set of extra-curricular clubs will 

then start week commencing 4th March.  Many thanks to 

all staff and volunteers who have given up their time to 

allow these clubs to take place.  If you are interested in 

helping with a club at school please do get in touch with us. 

Focus Week 

This week in school is Diversity week.  We hope that the 

children will be coming home throughout the week wanting 

to discuss with you various elements of their learning      

experiences taking place.  Thanks to all those families who 

have worked over the weekend on getting the children to 

think about their family set up.  We look forward to sharing 

these together as a whole school. 

Parent/Teacher Consultations 

 

 

This week is Parent/Teacher consultations.  

These take place after school on Tuesday 12th 

and Thursday 14th February. Teachers have returned forms 

home with an exact consultation time—if for some reason 

you have not yet received these please either contact the 

class teacher direct or call the school office.  These 

meetings last for no longer than 10 minutes and there is 

also the opportunity to look at your child’s books. Your 

child’s class teacher will also provide you with a             

questionnaire to complete—we would appreciate it if you 

could complete this whilst at school and leave it in the box 

by the office on your way out.   

Lateness 

 

We are still seeing a number of persistent late arrivals to 

school. Could we please remind parents that registration 

takes place between 8:40am and 8:50am and children 

should be in school ready to start the day. Please remember 

to inform the school of any appointments beforehand. 

 

 

Term 4 

We hope that all families enjoy the week long half term 

break.  We look forward to seeing the children back at 

school again on Monday 25th February.  In the first two 

weeks back we have Discovery class (Wingham Wildlife 

Park) and Atlantis (Dover Museum—Ancient Egyptians) on 

their educational visits, which are both fantastic               

opportunities for them to enhance their learning further.   

Also next term there are many class assemblies for parents 

to attend as well as the opportunity following these to 

come back into the classroom and look at your children’s 

work.  All dates are on the reverse of the newsletter. 

World Book Day 

 

 

 

A date for the diary is Thursday 7th March-

World Book Day.  We will be asking children 

to come into school on this day dressed as 

their favourite book character.  We hope this will give you 

plenty of notice to begin considering potential costumes! 

 

Swimming—Y3 

 

Year 3 pupils will be having swimming lessons 

every Friday from the 1 March 2019 by trained 

instructors at Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys. 

Permissions slips have been sent home and should be     

returned by Thursday of this week. 

 

                     


